## TYRONE TOWNSHIP BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

## **RESOLUTION 2025-01**

## A RESOLUTION APPOINTING A CERTIFIED PUBLIC ACCOUNTANT TO AUDIT THE FUNDS AND ACCOUNTS FOR TYRONE TOWNSHIP FOR THE 2024 FISCAL YEAR.

**WHEREAS,** Section 917 (b) of the Pennsylvania Second Class Township Code, P.L. 103, No. 69 of 1933, as reenacted and amended by P.L. 350, No. 60 of 1995, authorizes townships of the Second Class, at their annual organization meeting, to appoint a firm of certified public accountants to audit the funds and accounts for the previous fiscal year; and

WHEREAS, Tyrone Township is incorporated as a Pennsylvania Township of the Second Class; and

**WHEREAS**, the Board of Supervisors of Tyrone Township has received a proposal from S.E.K, CPAs, to audit the accounts of the Township for the 2024 fiscal year.

**NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED**, by the Board of Supervisors of Tyrone Township, Adams County, Pennsylvania that S.E.K., CPAs is hereby appointed to audit the funds and accounts of Tyrone Township for the 2024 fiscal year.

ADOPTED this 6th day of January 2025.

ATTEST:

## BOARD OF SUPERVISORS TYRONE TOWNSHIP

Secretary

Chairman

(SEAL)